@) packagingdoncker DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY Date: 31-10-16,

version 1

KS2030S2, KS/3040S2, KS/4040S2, KS/4060S2, KS/4060S3, GV/14S2, GV/16S2,

GV/18S2, GV/20S2, GV/22S2, GV/24S2, GV/2652, GV/2852, GV/30S2, GV/32S2,

Articles BK/17S2, BK20S2, BK25S2, BK/30S2, BK/35S2, BK/40S2, BK/50S2, BK/60S2,

BK/80S2, MARH/40/80, A 95/40, GH/12S2, GH/14S2, GH/1652, GH/18S2,
GH/20S2, GH/22S2, GH/24S2, GH/LIP

Composition Gold coloured paperboard with pet-layer

Manufacturer: Packaging Donckers, Liersesteenweg 240, Heist-Op-Den-Berg

We hereby clarify that above articles are compliant with following regulation:

* Conform regulation EC NO 1935/2004

* Conform resolution AP (2002) and its technical documents of the

Council of Europe

* Conform German recommendation BfR XXXVI

* The plastic compontents of this multi material multilayer is compliant

to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

* Board is conform 94/62 EC

* The pigments used in this product are in accordance with the admissible

maximum levels for heavy metals, primary aromatic amines,

sulfonated aromatic amines and polychlorinated bisphenyls in the European Resolution AP 89

These articles can be stored for a period of 2 years

This type of packaging material is appropiate for long term contact with dry and fatty foodstuffs
chilled or frozen or at temperatures to 40°C.

Ratio Surface/mass of food: 6 dm?/kg

Name: Steven Van Humbeeck

Function: Director
Signature



